

13.12.2023

Today is fixed for Plea.

Out of four (4) accused persons on Court bail three (3) accused are present today and remaining one (1) accused is absent by petition

Hd. considered prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.04.2024 for plea I.d WA.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the next day.

Accused as before.